Stranger Holdings plc / Index: LSE / Epic: STHP / Sector: investment

24 October 2019

Stranger Holdings plc ('Stranger' or the 'Company') Result of AGM

Stranger Holdings plc, the London listed investment company, held its Annual General Meeting today and all resolutions were duly passed.

* * ENDS * *

For further information visit www.strangerholdingsplc.com or contact the following:

Stranger Holdings plc

James Longley Stranger Holdings plc info@strangerholdingsplc.com

Financial PR

Isabel de Salis St Brides Partners Ltd Tel: +44 (0) 20 7236 1177